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Contract # Contractor & Address Contact Information Federal ID 
NYS Vendor ID 

PT65551 Datum Filing Systems Inc. 
89 Church Road 
Emigsville, PA 17318 

 Federal ID 
11-2156739 
NYS Vendor ID 
1000005608 

 Contract Administration Questions: 
Michele Strickhouser 
89 Church Road 
PO Box 355 
Emigsville, PA 17318 

Phone: (717) 764-6350 X 3621 
Fax: (717) 764-6656 
mstrickhouser@datumfiling.com 
 

 

 Sales and Billing Questions: 
Bobbi Deskin 
89 Church Road 
Emigsville, PA 17318 

Phone: (717) 764-6350 X 3667 
Fax: (717) 764-6656 
bobbi.deskin@datumfiling.com 
 

 

 Maintenance/Service: 
Debra Nade 
89 Church Road 
Emigsville, PA 17318 
 

Phone: (717) 764-6350 X 3636 
Fax: (717) 764-6656 
debra.nade@datumfiling.com 
Toll Free: 866-217-0330 
Web: www.datumfiling.com  

 

 
Note: Datum Filing Systems Inc. is the contractor and purchase orders should be made out to the contractor. 
Datum Filing Systems Inc has authorized resellers to receive orders. Datum Filing Systems Inc. will continue to 
assume full responsibility for all the terms and conditions of the contract. 

Value Added Reseller  Contact Information Federal ID  
NYS Vendor ID 
MWBE / SBE 

Commercial File of New York 
444 Park Avenue South, Suite 601  
New York, NY 10016 
Attn: Brian Dunn 

Phone: (212) 352-0030  
Fax: (212) 352-3185  
bdunn@commercialfile.com 
 

Federal ID 
13-4020025 
NYS Vendor ID 
1100013743 

Computer Security Products 
100 Factory St, 3rd Floor Section E1 
Nashua, NH 03060 
Attn: Stephanie Higgins 

Phone:  (800) 466-7636 
Fax: (800) 615-1954 
shiggins@computersecurity.com 

Federal ID 
020473477 
NYS Vendor ID 
1000010922 

Systematics 
9 Otis St 
Westborough, MA 01581 
Attn: Jane McDonald 

Phone: (508) 599-3513 
Fax: (508) 366-1307 
jmcdonald@systematicsinc.com 

Federal ID 
04-2750022 
NYS Vendor ID 
1100013739 

Silverline Office Systems 
275 Madison Avenue, Suite 631 
New York, NY 10016 
Attn: Sam Elferrane 

Phone: (212) 878-6606 
Fax: (212) 878-6607 
selferrane@silverlineofficesystems.com 

Federal ID 
20-0639516 
NYS Vendor ID 
1100013813 

 


